# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM664214

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/23/2019

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KDH DEFENSE SYSTEMS, INC.		12/26/2019	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CENTRAL LAKE ARMOR EXPRESS, INC.		
Street Address:	Address: 7915 Cameron Street		
City:	Central Lake		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	49622		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4096515	CORELOAD
Registration Number:	5043841	FEARLESS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2158325378

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155695378

Email: bcraig@blankrome.com

**Bradford Craig Correspondent Name:** Blank Rome LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: One Logan Square, 130 N. 18th Street Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	136180-00109
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradford C. Craig
SIGNATURE:	/Bradford C. Craig/
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=CERTIFICATE OF MERGER KDH Defense Systems Inc with and into Central Lake Armor Express Inc eff

23Dec2019#page1.tif

source=CERTIFICATE OF MERGER KDH Defense Systems Inc with and into Central Lake Armor Express Inc eff 23Dec2019#page2.tif

source=CERTIFICATE OF MERGER KDH Defense Systems Inc with and into Central Lake Armor Express Inc eff 23Dec2019#page3.tif

			REGULATORY AFFAIRS AL LICENSING BUREAU
Date Received II. 01 DEC 2 6 2019	(FOR BUREAU USE ONLY)		
<b></b>	This document is effective on the subsequent effective date within 9 date is stated in the document.		
Name			DEC 26 2019
Shannon Bertino, Paralegal	McGuireWoods LLP	· ·	ADMINISTRATOR
Address 2000 McKinney Avenue, Su	uite 1400		CORPORATIONS DIVISION
City	State	ŻIP Code	
Dallas	Texas	75201	EFFECTIVE DATE:
ال Document will be re	turned to the name and address you	enter above.	Expiration date for new assumed names: December 31,
	ment will be returned to the register		Expiration date for transferred assumed names appears in Item 6.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations

(Please read information and instructions on the last page)

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation(s) executes the following Certificate:

he Plan of Merger is as follow	vs:	•	
a. The name of each constitu	ent corporation and its identificat	ion number is:	
Central Lake Armor Express, Inc	3.		800657004
KDH DEFENSE SYSTEMS, INC	<b>.</b>		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Central Lake Armor Express,	Inc.	•	800657004
Domestic profit corporation	ns provide the street address of t	he survivor's principal place of b	pusiness:
7915 Cameron Street, Ce	ntral Lake, MI 49622	he survivor's principal place of b	pusiness:
• •	ntral Lake, MI 49622 corporation, state:		_
7915 Cameron Street, Ce	ntral Lake, MI 49622	he survivor's principal place of b Indicate classes and series of shares that are entitled to vote	indicate each class ar series that is entitled to vote as a class, if any
7915 Cameron Street, Ce c. For each constituent stock	ntral Lake, MI 49622 corporation, state: Designation and number of outstanding shares of	Indicate classes and series of shares that	indicate each class ar series that is entitled t
7915 Cameron Street, Ce c. For each constituent stock Name of corporation	ntral Lake, MI 49622 corporation, state:  Designation and number of outstanding shares of each class and series	Indicate classes and series of shares that are entitled to vote	Indicate each class ar series that is entitled t vote as a class, if any
7915 Cameron Street, Ce c. For each constituent stock Name of corporation Central Lake Armor Express, Inc.	ntral Lake, MI 49622  corporation, state:  Designation and number of outstanding shares of each class and series  1(7,476.73 shares of common stock	Indicate classes and series of shares that are entitled to vote 117,476.33 common stock	Indicate each class ar series that is entitled t vote as a class, if any Common



\$ 1060.00 ce/ff. 1933704

	mplete for Nonprofit Corporations Only  For each corporation organized on a membership basis, state (a) the name of the corporation, (b) a description of its members, and (c) the number, classification and voting rights of its members.
b)	For each corporation organized on a directorship basis, state (a) the name of the corporation, (b) a description of the organization of its board, and (c) the number, classification and voting rights of its directors.
c)	State the terms and conditions of the proposed merger.
d)	Other provisions with respect to the merger are as follows:
	Implete for Profit Corporations and Nonprofit Corporations  State the manner and basis of converting the shares of or membership or other interest in, each constituent corporation into shares, obligations, or other securities of or membership or other interest in the surviving corporation.
	or into cash or other consideration.  At the Effective Date, all shares of the Non-Surviving Entity shall automatically and by operation of law be canceled and any certificates evidencing ownership of such shares shall be void and of no effect. In addition, all shares of the Surviving Entity, without any action on the part of the Shareholders, shall remain valid and the certificates evidencing these shares shall remain valid.
b)	The amendments to the Articles or a restatement of the Articles of the surviving corporation to be effected by the merger are as follows:
	None:
4. Ti	he corporation has complied with the applicable provision of the law of the jurisdiction where it is organized.
	Complete only if a later effective date is desired other than the date of filing. The date must be no more than 90 days ter receipt of this document in this office.)

December 23, 2019

The Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any shareholder or member of any constituent corporation. 6. The assumed names being transferred to continue for the remaining effective period of the Certificate of Assumed Name on file prior to the merger are: **Assumed Name** Corporation Transferred from Expiration Date None Nonsurvivor name to be used as assumed name of survivor: KDH DEFENSE SYSTEMS, INC. 7. Profit Corporations: Complete either section (a), (b), or (c) for each corporation. Nonprofit Corporations: Complete either section (a), (b), or (d) for each corporation. a) The Plan of Merger was approved by unanimous consent of the incorporators of a Michigan corporation which has not commenced business, has not issued shares or memberships, and has not elected a Board of Directors. (Signature of incorporator) (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) (Signature of incorporator) (Type or Print Name) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Type or Print Name) b) The Plan of Merger was approved by the Board of Directors and the shareholders or members of the following Michigan corporation(s) in accordance with Section 703a of the Act. (Signature of Authorized Officer or Agent) (Signature of Authorized Officer or Agent) (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) (Name of Corporation) (Name of Corporation) √ |c) The plan of merger was approved by: the Board of Directors of Central Lake Armor Express, Inc. \_, the surviving Michigan corporation, without approval of the shareholders in accordance with Section 703a of the Act. , the surviving Michigan corporation, without the Board of Directors of \_ the vote of the shareholders and has been adopted under Section 703a(3) of the Act, and the conditions specified in the section have been satisfied (Signature of Authorized Officer or Agent) (Signature of Authorized Officer or Agent) Thomas Thebes (Type or Print Name)
Central Lake Armor Express, Inc. (Type or Print Name) (Name of Corporation) (Name of Corporation) d) The Plan of Merger was approved by the Board of Directors of the following Michigan nonprofit corporation(s) organized on a directorship basis in accordance with section 703a(3) of 1982 PA 162. (Signature of Authorized Officer or Agent) (Signature of Authorized Officer or Agent) (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) (Name of Corporation) (Name of Corporation)